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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Amended Type “A” Water Licence 2AM-DOH1335 (Amendment No. 2) (Doris-Madrid
Project) and New Type “A” Water Licence No. 2AM-BOS1835 (Boston Project)
associated with the Phase 2 Hope Bay Belt Project; TMAC Resources Inc. 
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Fri, Dec 7, 2018 at 3:11 PM
To: dominic.leblanc@parl.gc.ca
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Bcc: Yvonne.Jones@parl.gc.ca, glen.stephens@canada.ca, Distro Doris North <distro-2am-doh@nwb-oen.ca>,
Atuat.Shouldice@canada.ca, bradley.summerfield@canada.ca, "Wilson, Christine (HC/SC)" <Christine.Wilson@canada.ca>,
David.Abernethy@canada.ca, "Parsons, Ian (AADNC/AANDC)" <ian.parsons@canada.ca>, "Mesher, Jonathan
(AADNC/AANDC)" <Jonathan.Mesher@canada.ca>, kristi.maxwell@canada.ca, "Bachellier, Lisa (AADNC/AANDC)"
<lisa.bachellier@canada.ca>, maria.kasaluak@canada.ca, "Forte, Sarah (AADNC/AANDC)" <Sarah.Forte@canada.ca>,
Tanya.Trenholm@canada.ca

Dear Honourable Minister LeBlanc:
 
Please find enclosed the amended Type “A” Water Licence 2AM-DOH1335 (Amendment No. 2) and new Type “A” Water
Licence No. 2AM-BOS1835, that the Nunavut Water Board (NWB or Board) recommends be issued to TMAC Resources
Inc. (TMAC) for a Mining Undertaking as defined under Schedule 1, Item 2 of the Nunavut Waters Regulations, SOR/2013-
69.
 
Regards,
 
Richard
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